505784075 11/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5830903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IAN ASHDOWN	03/26/2019
WALLACE SCOTT	03/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNTRACKER TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	
Street Address:	SUITE 303, 31 BASTION SQUARE	
City:	VICTORIA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V8W 1J1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16615321

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: qcrowley@valuetechconsulting.com **Correspondent Name:** VALUETECH CONSULTING INC.

Address Line 1: 310-6411 BUSWELL ST.

Address Line 4: RICHMOND, CANADA V6Y 2G5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ST007NP1US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QIUCROWLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/QIUCROWLEY/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2019	

Total Attachments: 5

source=ST007NP1PCT-Assign-Signed#page1.tif source=ST007NP1PCT-Assign-Signed#page2.tif source=ST007NP1PCT-Assign-Signed#page3.tif source=ST007NP1PCT-Assign-Signed#page4.tif source=ST007NP1PCT-Assign-Signed#page5.tif

PATENT 505784075 REEL: 051068 FRAME: 0260

ASSIGNMENT Dated for Reference the 1st day of August 2018

I, Ian Ashdown with an address at 620 Ballantree Road, in the city of West Vancouver in the Province of British Columbia, V7S 1W3, Canada

IN CONSIDERATION OF \$5.00 (FIVE DOLLARS) in fawful currency of Canada and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

SUNTRACKER TECHNOLOGIES LTD., a corporation formed under the taws of British Columbia, and having an address at 303-31 Bastion Square, in the city of Victoria, in the Province of British Columbia, Canada V8W 111.

all my right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world, in and to my invention TRANSITIONAL LIGHTING FOR ENTRAINING BIOLOGICAL RHYTHMS as set forth in Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") patent application accorded Application Number PCT/CA2018/050938, and to all improvements, modifications and additions to said invention, and to all my corresponding foreign patent applications and patents relating to said invention and improvements, modifications and additions thereto, and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part applications, reissue, substitute applications and renewals of the aforementioned patents.

For said consideration, I agree, upon the request and expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part applications, reissue, substitute applications and renewals for said invention, and improvements, modifications and additions to said invention, and acknowledge and agree that all rights therein shall vest in the Assignce, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment had not been made.

In addition, I will, at the request and expense of the Assignee, execute any and all documents required by the Assignee to fully yest the aforementioned rights in the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grants to the Assignee and its agents and assigns the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Patent Rules for recordation of this document.

SIGNED at the City of VILTATA in the Province of British Columbia, Canada this Z6 day of MAR/W, 2019.

lan Ashdown

Before me personally appeared said Ian Ashdown and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this

<u>26</u> day of <u>Marz/14,</u> 2019.

A Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia



C. S. T. MACKIE, N. P., by Royal Authority a Notary Public in and for the Frontince of British Columbia 194-26 Bastion Square, Victoria fel. (201) 590-1899, fox (200) 385-4698 A-BARTH AN MYCHIERN

ा जाते के अध्यक्षित्रीय जीवा जनसङ्ग्रहे कि अंदे भी कार्यक्रिय संबंधि

som i kriti attractione, ki ki ki ti omjetnove di paraj governitati tito po sporte i si asmi i vasa screditi Programa 1907 i 1909 i parado kritina

is the second of the first property of the sext of the sext of the section of the section of the second of the section of the

article eta littera a le disperente de la 140 Willet 100 110 110 110 de le 160 de le 160 de le 160 de le 160 d Le disperentaje de la julio di julio 110 espératoje en en dell'ele confinciale et le disperente de la le 160 d Le 160 de la julio de la la julio de la la julio de la la julio de la julio de la julio de la julio de la julio

And the second of the consecution of the second of the sec

An and the content when the end of the content of t

ad tribang miling dan bilang pendanan neghalasikan pendasikan pendasikan pendasikan dan bilang berangan berang Mangpayan kan digila dadiran dan adalah neghala sang bilang dan dan dan pendasikan dan berang dan dan dan dan

international de la comparte de la comparte de la comparte de la comparte que la carega establicación. En la comparte de la force de la force de la compa La comparte de la comparte della comparte de la comparte della comparte della

> one de la compansión de la displacação de la compansión de la displacação de la displacação de la displacação d La compansión de la displacação de la d



C. S. T. MACKIE, W. P. by Reyal Authory Pulse is and fee the Previous of Statical Calembra 2044-20 abuses, Victoria Calembra 2044-20 abuses of Statical Calembra 2044-2045 (2001) Sou-1860, 104 (2001) 205-4500 August Barrina

ASSIGNMENT Dated for Reference the 1st day of August 2018

I, Wallace Scott with an address at 8 Demos Place, in the city of Victoria in the Province of British Columbia, V9A 7A7, Canada

IN CONSIDERATION OF \$5.00 (FIVE DOLLARS) in lawful currency of Canada and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

SUNTRACKER TECHNOLOGIES LTD., a corporation formed under the laws of British Columbia, and having an address at 303-31 Bastion Square, in the city of Victoria, in the Province of British Columbia, Canada V8W 111.

all my right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world, in and to my invention TRANSITIONAL LIGHTING FOR ENTRAINING BIOLOGICAL RHYTHMS as set forth in Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") patent application accorded Application Number PCT/CA2018/050938, and to all improvements, modifications and additions to said invention, and to all my corresponding foreign patent applications and patents relating to said invention and improvements, modifications and additions thereto, and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part applications, reissue, substitute applications and renewals of the aforementioned patents.

For said consideration, I agree, upon the request and expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part applications, reissue, substitute applications and renewals for said invention, and improvements, modifications and additions to said invention, and acknowledge and agree that all rights therein shall vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment had not been made.

In addition, I will, at the request and expense of the Assignee, execute any and all documents required by the Assignee to fully yest the aforementioned rights in the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grants to the Assignee and its agents and assigns the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Patent Rules for recordation of this document.

SIGNED at the City of VICTORIA, in the Before me personally appeared said Wallace Province of British Columbia, Canada this 26.

Wallace Scott

Scott and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this

A Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia



C. S. T. MACKIE, N. P. by Royal Authority a Notary Public In and for the Province of British Columbia 204-26 Bastion Square, Victoria tel. (250) 590-1899; fex (250) 385-4506 A-BARTH AN MYGHTERN

and the first state of the control of a Common traditional probability of the control of the control of the con-

> edicultura di escue a especia por localita di Mercia de Compete de la compete de la compete de la compete de A localita de la compete de Maria de Maria de Maria de Compete de Compete de la competenda de la compete della compe and the factor of the state of the contract of

at and the common constitution to the constitution of segmentation of considerable productions of the problem of a para também a mangrapa di kacamangkik ara mindinkan mangri di dipikatan arakan dipanda nabingsan, ara are for the contrative configuration is supported to the charge of the configuration of the figure probability of of their European and their transfer and the second Beside a superior service in the confee

at and the contraction of a company of the company that is also being a company of a definition of buying the decrease the beder and entering a tripple of material becomes and appropriate the second of the second project in an especial become an interior to a configuration of the wife equal band, the gradient contribution of the em in verse promite in kaliment i di sulse promite passe pede diserbe del medico di la la la la la la la la la Responsibilità di speciment e especiment despisant di se diserbe in propri sultante di Managary Section e e l कर कि क्या कर कर कर है। अने बोध नहीं के बाद के अनुकार <mark>सिक्षेत्र हुत्ये</mark> के उद्देश कर के अपने से स्वरूप है । For the distance formation of the Miller House the formation of the

and the contraction of the contraction of the property of the contraction of the contract though the first of the things of the state of the state

the suggestion for the size of the control of the c เลขายน ค.ศ. เหมือน ค.ศ.ค.ศ.ค.ศ. เมื่อเลขายน ค.ศ. เมื่อเล

ag milit etigen ili gentler da

三四三萬,孟孫之命故 李二是二十

by Royal Authority in Noticey Pablic in and for the Province of Frideh Catambia PP-1-26 Boston Square, Vistoria tol. (250) 296-1650; the (260) 365-1506 A-BARTH AN MYCHTERN

PATENT REEL: 051068 FRAME: 0264

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

I, Wallace Scott an authorized representative of SUNTRACKER TECHNOLOGIES LTD., a corporation formed under the laws of British Columbia, and having an address at 303-31 Bastion Square, in the city of Victoria, in the Province of British Columbia, Canada V8W 1J1 acknowledge the attached Assignment from: Ian Ashdown to SUNTRACKER TECHNOLOGIES LTD. and dated for reference the 15th day of June 2018; and Wallace Scott to SUNTRACKER TECHNOLOGIES LTD. and dated for reference the 15th day of June 2018; regarding all rights, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world to the invention entitled TRANSITIONAL LIGHTING FOR ENTRAINING BIOLOGICAL RHYTHMS as set forth in Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") patent application accorded Application Number PCT/CA2018/050938, and to all improvements, modifications and additions to said invention, and to all my corresponding foreign patent applications and patents relating to said invention and improvements, modifications and additions thereto, and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part applications, reissue, substitute applications and renewals of the aforementioned patents.

6 2019

MARCH

Wallace Scott

SIGNED at the city of Victoria, in the province I, Sixla > Soft, declare that I was of British Columbia, Canada this 27 day of personally present and did see Wallace Scott duly sign and execute the Acknowledgement of Assignment.

occupation

Suite 303 - 31 Bastion Square

addivictoria, BC V8W 1J1

PATENT ST007NPIPCT REEL: 051068 FRAME: 0265 **RECORDED: 11/20/2019**